

The Kiwanis Club of St. Marys P.O. Box 7353 St. Marys, GA 31558

www.smkiwanis.com

## St. Marys Kiwanis Club Scholarship Application

A scholarship fund has been established by the St. Marys Kiwanis Club to provide advanced education in the interest of the young people of Camden County, Georgia. Up to four 2024 high school graduating seniors residing in Camden County will be awarded a one-time scholarship. A total of \$8000 in scholarships will be awarded. The scholarship must be used to attend an accredited college, university, or trade/vocational school. There will not be a minimum GPA requirement or a transcript to be eligible for this scholarship.

Fully completed applications must be postmarked by Wednesday April 3, 2024 to be considered for the 2024 St. Marys Kiwanis Club Scholarship and mailed to St. Marys Kiwanis Club, P.O. Box 7353, St. Marys, GA 31558 \*No Hand Deliveries Accepted\*

All applications must include (1) applicant's typed essay, (2) two letters of reference, (3) an acceptance letter from a college, university, or trade/vocational school, (4) and this two-page application letter, completed and signed.

Your one-to-two page essay must contain, but not be limited to, the following:

- Explain your extracurricular service such as major activities and organization memberships in school and community during your high school years. Include your level of participation, length of time that you participated and what you contributed.
- 2. Describe your intended field of study. Include future plans or aims for your career and any other information which you feel best describes your vision.
- 3. Include what full-time or part-time employment and/or volunteer work that you participated in during your high school years.
- 4. Why is the St. Marys Kiwanis Club Scholarship important to you?

Two letters of reference will be required, excluding relatives. The letters are to be from persons (such as teachers, coaches, employers, volunteers) who can testify as to your eligibility (contribution, performance, character) to receive the St. Marys Kiwanis Club Scholarship award.





## St. Marys Kiwanis Club Scholarship Application Form

This application form must be completed. Please print in **black** ink.

Date	_		
Name			
Last	First		MI
Birthdate / / ( mm / dd / yyyy )	Cell phone:		<u>.</u>
Email contact after graduating:_			
Home Address			
	Street		
_	City	State	Zip
Father's Name/Guardian			
	Last	First	
Work or Home Pho	ne		
Mother's Name/Guardian			
	Last	First	
Work or Home Pho	ne		
Please read and sign this agreer	nent:		
The scholarship award will be give college/vocational school, in a sincheck be made payable to the re	ngle lump payment. Unde		s will the
If for any reason you do not enro school, the scholarship offer will	_	_	_
	Applicant's Signature		